

MARINO PARK STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT AND MANHOLE REPAIR (R1)  
 CONTRACT NUMBER 18-07 (K7-021)

Receive bids: Thursday, April 5, 2007, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time  
 Office of the Commissioner of Public Works  
 Racine, WI

		Mann Bros., Inc Elkhorn, WI 5% Bid Bond	A W Oakes & Sons, Inc. Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond	C.W. Purpero, Inc. Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond	Globe Contractors, Inc. Pewaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond				
QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1 LS Mobilization/Demobilization and Project Administration	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	36 LF Furnish and Install 12" CL V RCP Storm Sewer w/Granular Backfill	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$393.00	\$14,148.00	\$155.00	\$5,580.00	\$251.00	\$9,036.00
3	78 LF Furnish and Install 12" CL V RCP Storm Sewer w/Slurry Backfill	\$296.00	\$23,088.00	\$169.00	\$13,182.00	\$290.00	\$22,620.00	\$351.00	\$27,378.00
4	55 LF Furnish and Install 12" CL V RCP Storm Sewer w/Excavated Backfill	\$53.00	\$2,915.00	\$123.00	\$6,765.00	\$54.00	\$2,970.00	\$126.00	\$6,930.00
5	70 LF Furnish and Install 24" CL III RCP Storm Sewer w/Slurry Backfill	\$399.00	\$27,930.00	\$295.00	\$20,650.00	\$445.00	\$31,150.00	\$376.00	\$26,320.00
6	317 LF Furnish and Install 24" CL III RCP Storm Sewer w/Excavated Backfill	\$88.00	\$27,896.00	\$88.00	\$27,896.00	\$120.00	\$38,040.00	\$131.00	\$41,527.00
7	278 LF Furnish and Install 36" CL III RCP Storm Sewer w/Granular Backfill	\$212.00	\$58,936.00	\$183.00	\$50,874.00	\$322.00	\$89,516.00	\$273.00	\$75,894.00
8	32 VF 48" Storm Manhole	\$180.00	\$5,760.00	\$409.00	\$13,088.00	\$314.00	\$10,048.00	\$240.00	\$7,680.00
9	46 VF 72" Storm Manhole	\$250.00	\$11,500.00	\$675.00	\$31,050.00	\$820.00	\$37,720.00	\$2,100.00	\$96,600.00
10	5 VF Catch Basin	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$413.00	\$2,065.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$366.00	\$1,830.00
11	54 LF Abandonment of 12" Storm Sewer	\$18.00	\$972.00	\$12.00	\$648.00	\$11.00	\$594.00	\$7.00	\$378.00
12	350 LF Abandonment of 15" Storm Sewer	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$13.00	\$4,550.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$11.00	\$3,850.00
13	92 LF Abandonment of 36" Storm Sewer	\$65.00	\$5,980.00	\$21.00	\$1,932.00	\$26.00	\$2,392.00	\$60.00	\$5,520.00
14	30 LF Abandonment of 48" Storm Sewer	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$76.00	\$2,280.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$108.00	\$3,240.00
15	494 SY Preparation of Playground Area Per Section 01270	\$42.00	\$20,748.00	\$15.00	\$7,410.00	\$6.00	\$2,964.00	\$10.00	\$4,940.00
16	1 LS Replacement of Playground Equipment Fixed Price	\$9,873.00	\$9,873.00	\$9,873.00	\$9,873.00	\$9,873.00	\$9,873.00	\$9,873.00	\$9,873.00
17	1 LS Reconstruction and Armoring of the Bench of Storm MH #ST-RR37043	\$10,660.00	\$10,660.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
18	30 LF 4" Sanitary Lateral Removal and Replacement	\$99.00	\$2,970.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:</b>				<b>\$228,918.00</b>	<b>\$259,111.00</b>		<b>\$301,467.00</b>		<b>\$343,996.00</b>